
PW091404-01

$40,066.70

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 REMOVE ASPHALT SY 522.00 $5.85 $3,053.70 522 $3,053.70 $0.00

2 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 84.00 $4.35 $365.40 84 $365.40 $0.00

3 REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET & PAN SY 38.00 $12.00 $456.00 38 $456.00 $0.00

4 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 180.00 $1.25 $225.00 180 $225.00 $0.00

5
REMOVE AND REINSTALL  PARKING 
BUMPERS EA 76.00 $12.00 $912.00 76 $912.00 $0.00

6 FURNISH AND INSTALL PARKING BUMPERS EA 4.00 $29.00 $116.00 0 $0.00 ($116.00)

7 REMOVE LIGHT POLE FOOTING EA 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00

8 LIGHT POLE FOOTING EA 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00

9 RELOCATE LIGHT POLE EA 1.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 1 $1,300.00 $0.00

10 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 68.00 $17.25 $1,173.00 68 $1,173.00 $0.00

11
CONCRETE FILLET AND PAN 
(REINFORCED), 6" SY 44.00 $70.00 $3,080.00 44 $3,080.00 $0.00

12 CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 175.00 $3.00 $525.00 172 $516.00 ($9.00)

13 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL 185.00 $2.00 $370.00 185 $370.00 $0.00

14 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 558.00 $43.20 $24,105.60 0 $0.00 ($24,105.60)

15 ASPHALT CURB LF 165.00 $4.00 $660.00 0 $0.00 ($660.00)

16 PARKING LOT STRIPING LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00

17 TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE CY 20.00 $22.00 $440.00 20 $440.00 $0.00

18 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING SY 100.00 $0.85 $85.00 100 $85.00 $0.00

19 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1 $1,500.00 $0.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
MINNELUZAHAN SENIOR CENTER PARKING LOT OVERLAY - PROJECT PL04-1343

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AUGUST 27, 2004

CONTRACTOR:  J&J ASPHALT COMPANY

Minneluzahan Senior Center Parking Lot Overlay - PL04-1343
CCO #1F Page 1



PW091404-01

20 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00

CHANGE ORDER #1

21
PG58-28 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, 
TYPE 1 TON $40.20 $0.00 568.24 $22,843.25 $22,843.25

$40,066.70 $38,019.35 ($2,047.35)

 
PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $40,066.70

CCO #1F ($2,047.35) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($2,047.35)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $38,019.35

PRIOR TOTAL = $40,066.70 CHANGE TO DATE: $38,019.35

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           JULY 31, 2004 COMPLETION

DATE:

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

ENGINEER:  

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

TOTAL

CONTRACTOR: 

Minneluzahan Senior Center Parking Lot Overlay - PL04-1343
CCO #1F Page 2



PW091404-01

$40,066.70

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

6 FURNISH AND INSTALL PARKING BUMPERS
12 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1
15 ASPHALT CURB
21 PG58-28 ASPHALT CONCRETE CL G, TYPE 1

PREPARED BY:  KEITH JOHNSON DATE: SEPTEMBER 8, 2004

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION
DID NOT USE PG64-28 PERFORMANCE GRADED ASPHALT CEMENT 
DID NOT INSTALL AT REQUEST OF CENTER'S DIRECTOR
USED PG58-28 ASPHALT CEMENT MIX BECAUSE OF BETTER WORKABILITY

CONTRACTOR:  J&J ASPHALT COMPANY

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

MINNELUZAHAN SENIOR CENTER PARKING LOT OVERLAY - PROJECT PL04-1343

REASON FOR CHANGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AUGUST 27, 2004

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

Minneluzahan Senior Center Parking Lot Overlay - PL04-1343
CCO #1F Page 3


